TOWN OF ARLINGTON

' REDEVELOPMENT BOARD
Ap hcatlon for Special Permit In Accordance quhﬁ@homentngemgn

S PReview Procedures (Section 3.4 of the Zoning Bylaw)

Docket No.

1. Property. Addressﬂ 476 Massachusetis Avenue, Arlington, MA 02474

Name of Record OWner(s} Wlarco Realty Corp Phone (617) 232-8850

Address of Owner _89 Winchester Street » Brookline, MA 02446

Street City, State, Zip

2. Name of Applicant(s) (if different than above)

Address Phone

Status Relative to Property (occupant, purchaser, etc.)
3. Location of Property _ Parcel ID: 11-3-1

Assessor's Block Plan, Block, Lot No.

4. Deed recorded in the Registry of deeds, Book _ 12982 , Page _ 353 ;

-or- registered in Land Registration Office, Cert. No. , in Book , Page
3. Present Use of Property (include # of dwelling units, if any) Zoning District: B5 - Central Business

1 vacant commercial storefront, shell

6. Proposed Use of Property (include # of dwelling units, if any) __ zoning District: B5 - Qg’ ntral Business

1 vacant commercial storefront, fully renovated

7. Permit applied for in accordance with
the following Zoning Bylaw section(s)

section(s) title(s)
8. Please attach a statement that describes your project and provide any additional information that may aid the ARB in
understanding the permits you request. Include any reasons that you feel you should be granted the requested permission.

Interior alteration to create a vanilla box for leasing, to include new storefront, restroom, partitions, HVAC,
finished wall surfaces. In regards to the storefront specifically, an updated one will make the store look more
appealing to potential tenants and more esthetically pleasing to the community

(In the statement below, strike out the words that do not apply)

The applicant states that _Marco Realty Corp is the owner

property in Arlington located at476 Massachusetts Avenue Arlmqton MA 02474
which is the subject of this application; and-that-um ; orr~or= no unfavorable action has been taken by the Zoning Board

of Appeals on a similar application regarding this property w1th1n the last two years. The applicant expressly agrees to comply
with any and all conditions and qualifications imposed upon this permission, either by the Zoning Bylaw or by the Redevelopment

Board, shoyld the permit be granted.

t of the

/ y : Chad Cohen, Vice President s o)
WV ~—" — = 1
&g@zﬁe of Applicant(s) B
S ™~
i i

89 Winchester Street, Brookline, MA 02446 (617) 232-8850 o
Address Phone - Tim

-
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Town of Arlington Redevelopment Board
Application for Special Permit in accordance with
Environmental Design Review (Section 3.4)

Required Submittals Checklist

Two full sets of materials and one electronic copy are required. A model may be requested.
Review the ARB’s Rules and Regulations, which can be found at arlingtonma.gov/arb, for the full
list of required submittals.

_¥_ Dimensional and Parking Information Form (see attached)

¥ Site plan of proposal

N/A  Model, if required

_Y¥_ Drawing of existing conditions

¥ Drawing of proposed structure

N/A Proposed landscaping. May be incorporated into site plan

¥ Photographs

¥ Impact statement

N/A  Application and plans for sign permits

N/A Stormwater management plan (for stormwater management during construction for projects
with new construction

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Special Permit Granted Date:

Received evidence of filing with Registry of Deeds Date:

Notified Building Inspector of Special Permit filing  Date:

2 Updated August 28, 2018



TOWN OF ARLINGTON

REDEVELOPMENT BOARD

Petition for Special Permit under Environmental Design Review (see Section 3.4 of the
Arlington Zoning Bylaw for Applicability)

For projects subject to Environmental Design Review, (see Section 3.4), please submit a statement that completely describes your
proposal, and addresses each of the following standards.

1.

Preservation of Landscape. The landscape shall be preserved in its natural state, insofar as practicable, by minimizing
tree and soil removal, and any grade changes shall be in keeping with the general appearance of neighboring developed
areas.

Relation of Buildings to Environment. Proposed development shall be related harmoniously to the terrain and to the
use, scale, and architecture of existing buildings in the vicinity that have functional or visual relationship to the proposed
buildings. The Arlington Redevelopment Board may require a modification in massing to reduce the effect of shadows
on abutting property in an RO, R1 or R2 district or on public open space.

Open Space. All open space (landscaped and usable) shall be so designed as to add to the visual amenities of the vicinity
by maximizing its visibility for persons passing the site or overlooking it from nearby properties. The location and
configuration of usable open space shall be so designed as to encourage social interaction, maximize its utility, and
facilitate maintenance.

Circulation. With respect to vehicular, pedestrian and bicycle circulation, including entrances, ramps, walkways, drives,
and parking, special attention shall be given to location and number of access points to the public streets (especially in
relation to existing traffic controls and mass transit facilities), width of interior drives and access points, general interior
circulation, separation of pedestrian and vehicular traffic, access to community facilities, and arrangement of vehicle
parking and bicycle parking areas, including bicycle parking spaces required by Section 8.13 that are safe and convenient
and, insofar as practicable, do not detract from the use and enjoyment of proposed buildings and structures and the
neighboring properties.

Surface Water Drainage. Special attention shall be given to proper site surface drainage so that removal of surface
waters will not adversely affect neighboring properties or the public storm drainage system. Available Best Management
Practices for the site should be employed, and include site planning to minimize impervious surface and reduce clearing
and re-grading. Best Management Practices may include erosion control and storm water treatment by means of swales,
filters, plantings, roof gardens, native vegetation, and leaching catch basins. Storm water should be treated at least
minimally on the development site; that which cannot be handled on site shall be removed from all roofs, canopies,
paved and pooling areas and carried away in an underground drainage system. Surface water in all paved areas shall be
collected at intervals so that it will not obstruct the flow of vehicular or pedestrian traffic, and will not create puddles in
the paved areas.

In accordance with Section 3.3.4, the Board may require from any applicant, after consultation with the Director of
Public Works, security satisfactory to the Board to insure the maintenance of all storm water facilities such as catch
basins, leaching catch basins, detention basins, swales, etc. within the site. The Board may use funds provided by such
secutity to conduct maintenance that the applicant fails to do. The Board may adjust in its sole discretion the amount and
type of financial security such that it is satisfied that the amount is sufficient to provide for the future maintenance needs.

Utility Service. Electric, telephone, cable TV and other such lines and equipment shall be underground. The proposed
method of sanitary sewage disposal and solid waste disposal from all buildings shall be indicated.

Advertising Features. The size, location, design, color, texture, lighting and materials of all permanent signs and outdoor
advertising structures or features shall not detract from the use and enjoyment of proposed buildings and structures and the
surrounding properties. Advertising features are subject to the provisions of Section 6.2 of the Zoning Bylaw.
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TOWN OF ARLINGTON

Dimensional and Parking Information
for Application to

The Arlington Redevelopment Board Docket No.
Property Location _Parcel ID: 11-8-1 Zoning District __Bs
Owner: _Marco Realty Corp Address: 476 Mass Ave, Arlington, MA 02474
Present Use/Occupancy: No. of Dwelling Units: Uses and their gross square feet:
1 Vacant commercial storefront, shell condition ~750 Sq. ft retail space W/ ~750 sq. ft basement storage
Proposed Use/Occupancy: No. of Dwelling Units: Uses and their gross square feet:
1 Vacant commercial storefront, fully renovated ~750 8q. ft retail space W/ ~750 sq. ft basement storage
Min. or Max.
Present Proposed Required by Zoning
Conditions  Conditions for Proposed Use
Lot Size min.
Frontage min.
Floor Area Ratio max.
Lot Coverage (%), where applicable max.
Lot Area per Dwelling Unit (square feet) ~750sq. ~7508q. Mt i,
Front Yard Depth (feet) min.
Side Yard Width (feet) right side min.
left side min.
Rear Yard Depth (feet) min.
Height min.
Stories ! ! stories
Feet feet
Open Space (% of G.F.A)) min.
Landscaped (square feet) (s.f.)
Usable (square feet) (s.f.)
Parking Spaces (No.) 0 0 min.
Parking Area Setbacks (feet), where applicable min.
Loading Spaces (No.) 0 0 min.
Type of Construction
Distance to Nearest Building min.

5 Updated August 28, 2018



Marco Realty Corp - 476 Mass Ave Storefront Renovgtlpn
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FASEANEER

Application for Special Permit In Accordance With Enwronmental

Design Review Procedures iR St ATRSRD,

Expanded Checklist Details

e Dimensional and Parking Information Form (see attached) Site plan of proposal
Model, if required

Dimensional and parking information form has been filled out to the best of our knowledge.
Any blank areas are due to either data being unavailable or not applicable

e Drawing of existing conditions
Drawing of existing conditions are detailed in the architectural plans

e Drawing of proposed structure
Drawing of the proposal structure are detailed in the architectural plans

e Proposed landscaping. May be incorporated into site plan
No landscaping will be done in the scope of this project

e Photographs
Photographs of the existing condition are attached to the bottom of this document™.

e Impact statement
The scope of this work in regards to this special permit application is a new storefront for this
vacant retail space. The impact of this new storefront will be immediate and positive to the
property owners, potential future tenants, and the community as a whole. By updating the
storefront from the existing brick to a new glass and brick version (designed to match the
existing facade at the neighboring unit at 478), the block as a whole will achieve a more uniform
look. The vacancy will also be easier to market and rent to potential future tenants, as it will be
a more esthetically pleasing storefront, allow greater natural light, and allow pedestrians to

view the inside of the store far easier.

e Application and plans for sign permits



There are no applications for sign permits at this time , as no signage will be installed

e Stormwater management plan (for stormwater management during construction for
projects with new construction

The scope of the storefront renovations do not require a stormwater management plan
Details Statement

Preservation of Landscape. The landscape shall be preserved in its natural state, insofar as
practicable, by minimizing tree and soil removal, and any grade changes shall be in keeping with
the general appearance of neighboring developed areas.

There is no landscaping at or near the project site. There are city-owned trees on the sidewalk,
these will not be impacted in any way.

Relation of Buildings to Environment. Proposed development shall be related harmoniously to
the terrain and to the use, scale, and architecture of existing buildings in the vicinity that have
functional or visual relationship to the proposed buildings. The Arlington Redevelopment Board
may require a modification in massing to reduce the effect of shadows on abutting property in
an RO, R1 or R2 district or on public open space.

The proposed new storefront will adopt the style from the neighboring unit at 478, thus
ensuring proper harmony between the existing architecture in the vicinity and will form a more
uniform visual relationship.

Open Space. All open space (landscaped and usable) shall be so designed as to add to the visual
amenities of the vicinity by maximizing its visibility for persons passing the site or overlooking it
from nearby properties. The location and configuration of usable open space shall be so
designed as to encourage social interaction, maximize its utility, and facilitate maintenance.

There is no open space to mention in regards to the storefront redesign.

Circulation. With respect to vehicular, pedestrian and bicycle circulation, including entrances,
ramps, walkways, drives, and parking, special attention shall be given to location and number of
access points to the public streets (especially in relation to existing traffic controls and mass
transit facilities), width of interior drives and access points, general interior circulation,
separation of pedestrian and vehicular traffic, access to community facilities, and arrangement
of vehicle parking and bicycle parking areas, including bicycle parking spaces required by Section
8.13 that are safe and convenient and, insofar as practicable, do not detract from the use and
enjoyment of proposed buildings and structures and the neighboring properties.



The proposed design of the storefront will not negatively impact vehicular, pedestrian, nor
bicycle circulation in any way. During the renovation, scaffolding and proper signage will be
present to help with pedestrian and bicycle traffic on the sidewalk.

Surface Water Drainage. Special attention shall be given to proper site surface drainage so that
removal of surface waters will not adversely affect neighboring properties or the public storm
drainage system. Available Best Management Practices for the site should be employed, and
include site planning to minimize impervious surface and reduce clearing and re-grading. Best
Management Practices may include erosion control and storm water treatment by means of
swales, filters, plantings, roof gardens, native vegetation, and leaching catch basins. Storm
water should be treated at least minimally on the development site; that which cannot be
handled on site shall be removed from all roofs, canopies, paved and pooling areas and carried
away in an underground drainage system. Surface water in all paved areas shall be collected at
intervals so that it will not obstruct the flow of vehicular or pedestrian traffic, and will not create
puddles in the paved areas.

In accordance with Section 3.3.4, the Board may require from any applicant, after consultation
with the Director of Public Works, security satisfactory to the Board to insure the maintenance
of all storm water facilities such as catch basins, leaching catch basins, detention basins, swales,
etc. within the site. The Board may use funds provided by such security to conduct maintenance
that the applicant fails to do. The Board may adjust in its sole discretion the amount and type of
financial security such that it is satisfied that the amount is sufficient to provide for the future
maintenance needs.

The scope of the storefront renovations will not impact surface water drainage. Any surface
water over the new storefront will be directed towards the existing roof structure with
preexisting gutters and drainage systems.

Utility Service. Electric, telephone, cable TV and other such lines and equipment shall be
underground. The proposed method of sanitary sewage disposal and solid waste disposal from
all buildings shall be indicated.

There are no existing telephone and cable TV wires existing, and there will not be any new ones
installed. The existing electrical service is underground, and will remain underground
throughout the storefront renovation.

Advertising Features. The size, location, design, color, texture, lighting and materials of all
permanent signs and outdoor advertising structures or features shall not detract from the use
and enjoyment of proposed buildings and structures and the surrounding properties. Advertising
features are subject to the provisions of Section 6.2 of the Zoning Bylaw.
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There is no signage to be installed within the scale of the storefront renovation. There will be
lighting installed to highlight the area designated for any future signage for potential future



10.

11.

12.

tenants, and those lighting fixtures will not detract from the surrounding properties and
structures.

Special Features. Exposed storage areas, exposed machinery installations, service areas, truck
loading areas, utility buildings and structures, and similar accessory areas and structures shall
be subject to such setbacks, screen plantings or other screening methods as shall reasonably be
required to prevent their being incongruous with the existing or contemplated environment and
the surrounding properties.

There are no proposed special features included in the storefront redesign.

Safety. With respect to personal safety, all open and enclosed spaces shall be designed to
facilitate building evacuation and maximize accessibility by fire, police, and other emergency
personnel and equipment. Insofar as practicable, all exterior spaces and interior public and
semi-public spaces shall be so designed as to minimize the fear and probability of personal harm
or injury by increasing the potential surveillance by neighboring residents and passersby of any
accident or attempted criminal act.

The proposed storefront will meet all applicable local and state building codes, as well as
requirements by the Town of Arlington’s Fire Department, Police Department, and other
emergency personnel and equipment. The new glass storefront will also allow better visibility in
and out of the store, increasing the potential surveillance by the future tenant and neighboring
tenants and passerby of any accident or attempted criminal act.

Heritage. With respect to Arlington's heritage, removal or disruption of historic, traditional or
significant uses, structures, or architectural elements shall be minimized insofar as practicable,
whether these exist on the site or on adjacent properties.

We've received approval from the Arlington Historical Commission to commence with the
storefront renovations per their hearing on Tuesday, September 229,

Microclimate. With respect to the localized climatic characteristics of a given area, any
development which proposes new structures, new hard-surface ground coverage, or the
installation of machinery which emits heat, vapor, or fumes, shall endeavor to minimize, insofar
as practicable, any adverse impact on light, air, and water resources, or on noise and
temperature levels of the immediate environment.

The scale of the storefront redesign will have minimal impact on any microclimate in the vicinity
of the storefront, as no new machinery will be installed, and proposed construction materials
already exist in said microclimate.

Sustainable Building and Site Design. Projects are encouraged to incorporate best practices
related to sustainable sites, water efficiency, energy and atmosphere, materials and resources,
and indoor environmental quality. Applicants must submit a current Green Building Council



Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) checklist, appropriate to the type of
development, annotated with narrative description that indicates how the LEED performance
objectives will be incorporated into the project.

The completed LEED checklist is included as a separate document in this application, and will be
addressing the entire redevelopment of 476 Mass Ave, not just the subject of the new
storefront. The location of 476 Mass Ave does ensure quality transit in the form of the
Minuteman Bike Trail and local Bus routes, and reduces parking footprint by not having any
parking. Indoor waste reduction is completed by installing new bathroom facilities. The new
HVAC system being installed is also an energy efficient unit. The interior LED lighting used will
also be optimized for energy performance. The new storefront will greatly increase the indoor
environmental quality by allowing better thermal control through thermal efficient glass, as
well as allowing for significantly more interior lighting and daylight. Quality views and acoustic
performance will also be better with the updated storefront and glass.

In addition, projects subject to Environmental Design Review must address and
meet the following Special Permit Criteria (see Section 3.3.3 of the Zoning Bylaw):

The use requested is listed as a special permit in the use regulations for the applicable district or
is so designated elsewhere in this Bylaw.

To the best of my knowledge, a new storefront doesn’t require a special permit, but as it is an
improvement in a historical district, the review by the Arlington Redevelopment Board was
automatically triggered.

The requested use is essential or desirable to the public convenience or welfare.

An updated storefront is both essential to the success of any potential new tenant as well as a
public convenience in the form of a great looking block of stores.

The requested use will not create undue traffic congestion or unduly impair pedestrian safety.

As it is a storefront, there will be no traffic congestion. Pedestrian safety will be paramount
during the renovation, as scaffolding and signage will be implemented.

The requested use will not overload any public water, drainage or sewer system or any other
municipal system to such an extent that the requested use or any developed use in the
immediate area or in any other area of the Town will be unduly subjected to hazards affecting
health, safety or the general welfare.

The updated storefront will not require any additional public water use, drainage, nor any
sewer system use.



5. Any special regulations for the use as may be provided in this Bylaw are fulfilled.
To the best of my knowledge, there are no special regulations pertinent to this proposal.

6. The requested use will not impair the integrity or character of the district or adjoining districts,
nor be detrimental to the health, morals, or welfare.

The new storefront will certainly not impair any integrity or character of this district, nor will it
be detrimental to health, morals, or welfare.

7. The requested use will not, by its addition to a neighborhood, cause an excess of the particular
use that could be detrimental to the character of said neighborhood.

| see no possibility of additional use that is of concern in regards to building a new storefront.
** helow are pictures of the existing storefront, as well as pictures of the neighboring
storefront of 478 Mass Ave, that we will be using as reference when we build a new storefront.
Left: the current storefront of 476 Mass Ave

Bottom: the current storefront of 476 Mass Ave &

neighboring unit, 487 Mass Ave. We intend on doing a
similar glass and brick design.
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476 Massachusett

BASE BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

Permit Set
12-16-2019

s Avenue, Arlington MA 02474
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DIVISION 1: GENERAL CONDITIONS/REQUIREMENTS P
nA !
1656 hascachusatts Ava.
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES QUALITY CONTROL & MOCI-UPS. Lotngon HA G420
7512740355
3. ws.xs_sﬂa. ‘Proposal (Corstruction)* & "GC Propazal Form” under separate. SUBMITTAL COORDINATION 1. 10
3. Agproval o shop diawings by the y
‘requirements of the contract documents.
2 W v!.na:!n
1. drawings umi reviewed by the Architect / Enginser. 2 and have been property trained in safety measures.
z 3
3 procudures. removal
4 4. The mock-ups required for thig praject are as follows.
5 Convoctsum SUBMITTAL PROCEDURES o Eaoriord intorortnm
8. ch: 1001 install and. 1. By submitting shap draw thi b. Swonevenser
‘shafl be capped with a 15% markusp by GC.} confimad ¢ Swuined wood
7. Coststo be reimbursed quantities, ¢ Paintcolos
8 7 @ Cabinet doors 8 frames
5, Ofsoums, s, SCHEDULE OF SUSMISSIONS TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS
0. Subcontracts and other agreements. 1. Bulider shall submit all requir rovision and IEMPO Y FACILITH AND
: ‘Accounting records approval of shop drawings with 10 day roview periad. Architect/ Engl 1. O cost, 3tar Y
12 Payments inacturate or incomplete shop drawinga. 2
13. Disputs resohution. a D
14 Taminalon o suspergin SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT OATA, AND SAMPLES b, Temporary wiltes.
15 Mmcelaneous provisions 1. Bulider shall take specal note . Nekther theArchtect nor Owrnar ¢ Constructlon tacilnes.
16.  Enumeration of contract documents. "appe or nat. 4 Temporry censtuction.
17 the of project. 2 il o. Construction alds.
18, Inwriting. copy of all o . Vehicular access and parking.
‘agreamonts prior o constucion. 3 o Tamporary bamiers and enclosures. [O]
18 par P \gineer. The 1 “shap drawings" akso includes h. S0 and onvironment conmals.
thoinustry standard Enginoar, t & Firo provention moasures & extinguishers >
20 } Secunty measyres. A
vings or not. k. Project iderificaion and temporry Signage.
2. nd bor pon . Prool. 4 gk sololy L ‘cantrois, and faclities\
ort Architoct m. Erosion conrol. ;]
5 Whonsh sar e o o7 hashop TEMPORARY TREE AND P! oNs =
ear Pt 1 or Quirer. e
@ Arihioc aha 1]
Summary o e s o PHODUGT REQUIREMENTS S
PRQIECTOESCRIPTION. 3" Swvcruralramo & procut umar .
b Windows pti ° L
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS & Dooss 3 Lg#? [¥]
3. Comractor ghall dently S Miwark oo ar b4
e, iR CONPACTDR ANOARCATECT oo @ o
1. The torms "Buldor Shalie the Same 25 Genaral Contracior”. T *Buldor 1 the party rozporsialo for the “Worl and for b. Light feures. 1)
~Ownar. Gwer o the “Bulder. © Plumbing faures EXECUTION @B 0
2. Thetem hite. *CSA™ d Mﬂ..)'m_.oi a
3 -Owar Buldor and CSA". The y e egistors
e : . P ¢ ; . E
4 T ower aaraporstion mirer, scuipmen, 100, rotalator o fardwar I e % B =
h. Swono 8Tile contact person. E M
Nork” shafl at repalr req: b constructior =
250 roc0ss of g o, MANUEACTURERS INSTELICTIONS o Gopy of Bulders fom 5@
5 Tabmo nd nsta, 1. Tnciall por mamufacioror metrctone. & salzton. BN W
condtion. Contractor 2
8. Totom MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFIGATES ind o - Project £ 0O
Designar's Enginoars. 1. Provids 1o Owner. Adchiioct .
B P 150 weoort M A > .
candgons or d A 'EMEROENGY CONTAGTS. as i
Y. Provide Information to Owrrer, Aschitect and alf subs. 4 FG-I!!—.S i
WOBKBY QWNER auch pocy.
1. The Owner rese: 5 Cleaning.
2" G Shallkeep fobsio rdery, csan and safo at af mes.
b.
WORK RESTRICTIONS 5 Sulong osour
3 7. Proweting installed work.
- & Fauy
wnar Guring construction. QUIREMENTS cutm!
2 Smoa REGULATORY REQUIRE! - ING AND PATCHING
1 by tering, paching
2 Improvements. il caning,
A_h—ldmng._.mm ‘appearance of an l‘ro compietad, and unfied project.
coraor, 3
i ‘ CLOSEOUT PROCEDURES & SUBMITTALS
2 g st (1) fevsl sy
4 ona i . 1 Jrr—
‘o longar avaibls from tha manufacturor. 5 ot Lo work s
5. o ok 2 roacatio
b c.O0. 1 1, or local cods
4. S0 bid fomn for additionat Informatian. el or o ﬂi:éﬁ&:aﬁisﬁmag
. Raviow
PRODUCT SUI N PROCEDUR! Ry
1. Tho torm substtutor UTILITIES NOTIFICATION 4. Proviia  releaso o Tenwavare
Subsuutons: 1. ‘Cap and"make-sate" as neadod. s
N thoplec 2 “Dig Sala’ o, .
Sbsitions o 7. Gomplate afl punch fist items.
8. Profegsionally claan engiro house.
E 8. Defver 1o ownar and obtain recaipta for-
PAYMENT PROCEDURES 20 ot
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3 - Amsrican instiute nstruction e ddreszes, Gnd telephor
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0198 5307 AW

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR T0 SHORE. BRACE AND PROTECT ALL EXISTING.
STRUCTURE. WALLS, EQUIPMENT, RINSHES, ETC. TO REMAN AS
NECESSARY THROUGHOUT WOR; CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE

TRAVEL
2 CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE UTIITY LOCATION. SERVCE

PROTECT AL PANELS, METERS, ETC. TO BE RELOCATED CR 70
RO
2 CONTRAGTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS BEFOREPROCEEDING {1

sE
REIOVEDGIUSTAAS
5 CONTRACTOR 70 PROVDE SECLRITY FENCIND, PARTITIONS,
LIGHTING, ETC. TO ADEGUATELY PROTEGT THE PROPERTY A0
Algy ‘SAFEGUARD PEDESTRAN ANDIOR VEHICULAR TRAFFIC FROM
INURY OR DAVAGE ONOR INTHE IEIXATE VICINTY OF THE
STTE DURING CONSTRUGTIOR
& ANY COLURNS, BEAVS, ETC: STEEL OR OTHERWSE ,UNCOVERED
o5 DURING THE DEWDLTTION OF BEARING VALLS SHALL REVANIN
o) PLACE THE ARCHTECT SHALL WAVEDIATELY BE CONTAGTED FOR
INSTRUCTICN AND RESOLUTION

of 3 . DOORS,
K¢ REQUEST.
TO BE STORED AND PROTECTED 6Y CONTRACTOR. E
0 REFERTO STRUCTURAL MECHANCAL, ELEGTRICAL PLUMBING.
AND FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DENGUTION
'HOTES AND INFORMATION.
5 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BARRICADES
JAND OTHER FORMS OF PROTECTION AS REQUIRED TO FROTECT
[ THE OWNER'S PERSONNEL, OTHER TENANTS, AND GENERAL
'PUBLIC FROMINIURY, NOISE. ACTIVITY, DUST AND DEBRIS DUE TO
DEVOLITION WORK

\_ﬂ 10, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT DEMOLITION WORK DOES.
19 'NOT INTERFERE WITH OR FROHEIT THE CONTINUED OCCLPATION.

| (OF ADJACENT CPERATIONS WITHN THE STRUCTURE. THS.
INCLUDES BUT 1S NOT LITED T0 THE SELECTIVE DEVOLITION OF

PARTITIONS, ELECTRICAL AND MECHANCAL SYSTEMS. THE
‘CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORS THE QVNER A MNEMUM OF 72 HOLRS

REMOVE 'BEFORE DEMOLITION THAT VL EFFECT NORMAL OPERATION OF
THE BULDING.
\ WALL 11, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

"EXSTING MASONRY
(CHIMNEY TO REMAN

'AND EQUIPNENTTO REMAIN. THE CONTRACTCR SHALL REPAR
wﬁmﬂaﬁﬂaggﬁangsg
X
12, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING AREAS FROM
WEATHER DURING DEMOLITION.

476 Massachusetts Ave

PERMIT SET

PROJECT HAVE

EXISTING - JOINT TO PROVIDE FOR TOQTHIN CONDITION OF NEW AND
STARTO EXSTNGUASONRY SIZE, TYPE, COLRSING AND NSH THE

REMAIN

NO
WORK

EXSTING TOUNT —
'DEMSING WALL TO RBMAN,
CBLING

— e — ] — — —— — N — — i {o—— —
SWAN PLAGE

T

@ Demo Basement Flgor Plan @ Demo Firs! Floor Plan
14" =1-0" 14" =10"




12/16:2019 85303 AW

CUENT

GENERAL PLAN NOTES 89 Winchoster St

. PRIOA TO INSPEGTION OF THE EXISING FACILITY, THE CONTRACTOR MUST
REGEVE PERMISSION FOR SITE ACGESS FROM THE OWNER OR THE
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE.

2 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT JOB STTE PRIOR TO

'COLIN SMITH ARCHITEGTURE, INC. AND/OR RESPEGTIVE PROJECT
ENGINEERS.

3. DONOT SCALE FROM THESE DRAWINGS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, OR NOTED, ALL TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL BE
USED WHERE APPLICABLE.

5. ABBREVIATIONS THROUGHOUT THE PLANS ARE THOSE IN COMMON USE.
NOTIFY ARCHITEGT OF ANY ABBREVIATIONS IN QUESTION.

& CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE VARKOUS
TRADE (TEMS WITHIN THE SPACE ABOVE ALL CEILINGS (INCLUDING. BUT
NOT LIMITED TO: STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, MECHANIGAL DUCTS AND
INSULATION, CONDUITS, RACEWAYS, SPRINKLER SYSTEM, LIGHT
FIXTURES, CEILING SYSTEMS, AND ANY SPECIAL STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS
REQUIRED) AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE FINISH
CELLING HEIGHT ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR INDICATED IN'THE DRAWINGS

»

AND THE FINISH SCHEDULE. (CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE
FINISH SURFACE OF THE CEIUNG)
Z e ! 7. INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND EXTINGUISHERS IN [
o / AACGORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTION AND AS DIRECTED BY =
25 L] THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
: N LOGATIONS SHALL VARY FROM DESIGN LOCATIONS. PROVIDE A
BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO SECURELY FASTENERS BEST SUITED TO
8. ALL NEW DOOR LOCATIONS ARE TO BE & FROM DOOR FRAME TO s
XSTING ALMNUM NEAREST WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. -mw.
8. CONTRACYOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STIFFENERS, BRACINGS. S
04 BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS REQUIRED FOR THE
_ INSTALLATION OF ALL CASEWORK, TOILET ACCESSORIES AND OF ALL =
FRAME AROUND FLOOR-MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL
= xsTNG — ®) 7o WINDOW AEOVE . HLooR oL 2
m‘I comecE —] al d 0. REFER TO ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONALINFO. M
P.VENT ;) rT:
e = @ o
7 ~ L]
[ 1 2 / | E
M I e _ v =
& | ¢ s
| \ / | E
\ S 5 OC
_ EXSTING MECHANCAL CHANEY ——————————| B I IR W
o ¢ T — EF O
i 1 é FE !
I BesTO FAN H 6 1 [ 5
— |
I/ ° 5
[ . | ! :
NEW =]
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| sisive | — i )
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| o o
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1. UNLESS OTHERIWISE NOTED, ALL PARTITIONS SHALL
BETYPE Q2A. ALL EXISTING PARTITIONS SHALL BE.
'VERIFIED BY GC THAT THEY EXTEND TO THE
'UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.

2 UPLESS OTHERWISENOTED, ALL NEW PARTITIONS:
RUNTO UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE. FRAMENEW
"PARTITIONS AROUND OPEN WEE JOISTS TO DECK
ABOVE.

2 TOLET RO ARE TO HAVE CEMENTITIOUS BOARD.

RESISTANT BOARD LL O CEVENTITIOUS BOARD.

4 ALL SPACES SHALL HAVE PARTTTIONS WITH SOLSD
ATTENUATION BATTS. REFER TO PARTITION TYPES.

S (NPARTFTIONS, WHERE SOUND ATTENLIATICN BATTS

‘TOPROVIDE A COMPLETE AGOUSTIC SEAL FOR THE
ROOM.

€ ALL JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED AND COVERED WITH
JOINT COMPOUND. ALL SCREW HEADS SHALL BE
COVERED WITH JOIT COMPOUND.

7. ALL PARTITIONS SHALL HAVE SUP TRACKS WHERE

‘STUDS ARE ATTACHED TO THE UNDERSIOE OF THE
ROOF. FLOGR ANDIOR SUFPORTING STRUCTURE.

L STUDS TOBE 25 MS3 CORROSONPROTECTED
STERL@ 18°0.C, CUT 34" TO3" LESS THAR

PERMIT SET

FROJECT HANE
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3
.
3
1
476 Massachusetts Ave

0. REFER YO LNDERWHITERS LABORATORES, ING
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORIMATICN AND RECUIREMENTS
ONRATED PARTITIONS.

10. SMOKE PARTITIONS TO BE CAULKED AT JOINTS TO
DISIALAR MATERIALS

=
MINSPLIT
@2 Fis Foor Roe (@ Basement fCP A
14 =10 14" =107 N
c
/ s/ / 0T
[EXSTING STRUCTURE ABOVE [EXISTING STRUGTURE ABOVE EXISTING STRUCTURE [EXISTING STRUCTURE ﬁ n
seove Rove =&
‘SLOTTED DERLECTION TRACK FLDQELE SEALANT ‘FLEGELE SEALANT RRE RATED COMPOLND. bl
FUEBLE SEALANT 'SLOTTED DEFLECTION TRACK ‘SLOTTED DEFLECTION TRACK < % m
= =]
[ARE RATED WALL STENOIL. s d lnlv
ACCUSTIC BATT INSULATION @ROOM SDE
iy oo e 23
s otz s p—— scT
[EACH SIDE. PAINT m c g
EARTITION SPECIFATIONS. e
[DRSTING WALL.
LLnEaH s *BONTD-TENSUATIN AT ETEROR VALLS D qb’ =
SEE ANSHSCHEDULE ‘SEE FINSH SCHEDULE SEERINSH SCHEDULE SEE FMSHSCHEDUE A B Poystyena Board neation, Coply ath
FOR WALL FINSH TYP. FOR WAL ANSH, TYP. FORWALL FINSH, TVP. 7 Sl samar O - E.m ® m
2AZ METALZGRT =dar 20y Ouena Canrg f—
'NEW FLOORING, SEE ANISH JSWOD0 STUDS @ 15 0. mﬁﬂ”gg.B IST METAL STUDS @ 167 0.C. Nin ™ ASTMCSTE 15, o Mnm p o
SCHDUE ‘s rch, miniun. 5 =
SSTRUINER CHANEL T RUNNER CHANNEL. 2 Thicknes 2. trbeas cthervisa notzd o the %C = M
WAL BASE, SEE FINSH WAL BASE. SEE 212 RIGiD ,?iilﬁ @
SCHEDULE et INSULATION (EPS) Edge Saue.
RUEXIBLE SEALANT 2 SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS 2l ISEUED1 21220
O LEBLE SEALANT FLEXBLE SEALANT FFIRE RATED COMPOUND e  gn Boer cai ” with Inges
a g NEW FLOORING, SEE 'NEW FLOORING, SEE NEW FLOORING, SEE ASTMC 865, Trpe i
[ L2 [ Rissomis [ e |/ Fstiscimis 1 Koruactore Scunf Atesstion Bl by Oners
. = - Cartung o Eq.
2 Thicknaca: Viries,fefr o drawenge.
é. A/\/ @ 2 PARTITION TYPE -(1HRRATING)
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NEW 34" MEDEXBOARD

SICN PANEL WITH 1 X3 BORAL FRAME

L ORWEKBRANE RLASHNG.
"OVER WALL SHERTHNG ONWALL

opeNNG
NEWZ ALUMNG

W T INSULATING GLASS UNTS

478 RECESSED ENTRANCE

@ 478 RECESSED ENTRANCE

T

-RECESSED ENTRY FLOOR ASSEMELY:
~NEW (LOWERED) WOOD JOISTS.
~PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

SOUARE MOSAIC TILE ADDRESS PANEL
SOUARE BORDER MOSAICTILE
OCTAGONAL MOSAIC AELDTILE
12 RUSH GRANTE TRERD STOCK

@ STOREFRONT ENTRY TILE PATTERN PLAN

SETEETETEENSR

2%

2222

[

22z,

476 RECESSED ENTRANCE

SIGN

[ MEMERANE ROOF BEYOND

EUSTING 788 478
(o) FRSTROCRE.

@ SWAN PLACE (RIGHT SIDE) ELEVATION

@ 476 RECESSED ENTRANCE

X

Hstr. O

AACHITECT
Colin Smich Archestturs, lnc.

Lexingan, A 02420
712740955
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